# THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUGES UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD – 500 007

### SCHOOL OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

### FEE PARTICULERS, MODE OF PAYMENTS ETC

#### I M. A. ENGLISH (Distance Mode)

### 1. Fee structure for Indian Nationals (residing in India):

Note: Differently-abled (VHC/PHC) students have to pay only the Registration fee and the

postage.

10-	General/OBC	SC/ ST
Registration fee	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-
Tuition fee	Rs. 1100/-	Rs. 550/-
Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 1800/-	Rs. 900/-
Development Fund	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 500/-
Postage	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 1000/-
Total Programme Fee	Rs. 5100/-	Rs. 3150/-
Cost of Application form	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 250/-

2. Fee structure for foreign nationals (including SAARC nationals) and Indian nationals residing outside India

	Sponsore	d	Self-fina	nced	Self-fina	nced
	students		students	from	students	from
			Non-SAARC countries Rs.		SAARC countries Rs.	
	R	S.				
	Part-I	Part-II	Part-I	Part-II	Part-I	Part-II
Registration fee	200		200		200	
Tuition fee	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200
Library fee						
Reserve fund	41900	41900	41900	41900	4000	4000
Examination fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Computer, internet and sports	500	500	500	500		
fund						
Development fund	3000	3200	3000	3200		
Foreign Students' welfare fund	2800	2800	2800	2800		
Students' welfare fund					1800	1800
Medical insurance/need/help			1000	1000	1000	1000
Teaching materials/books	2000		2000		2000	
Postage for all Non-Asian	8000*	8000*	8000*	8000*		



	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)
Cost of application form	500	500	500	500	500	500
	(\$1340)	(\$1296)	(\$1361)	(\$1318)		
	61600*	59600*	62600*	60600*		
	(\$1274)	(\$1231)	(\$1296)	(\$1253)	(\$287)	(\$240)
Total programme fee	58600	56600	59600	57600	13200	11000
Postage for SAARC countries					1000	1000
Postage for other Asian countries	5000	5000	5000	5000		
countries						

## II PGCTE (Distance Mode)

## Fee structure for Indian Nationals (residing in India):

Note: Differently-abled (VHC/PHC) students have to pay only the Registration fee and the postage.

	General/OBC	SC/ST
Registration fee	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-
Tuition fee (including examination	Rs. 1100/-	Rs. 550/-
fee)		
Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 2200/-	Rs. 1100/-
Development Fund	Rs. 1200/-	Rs. 600/-
Postage	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 1000/-
Total programme fee	Rs. 5700/-	Rs. 3450/-
Cost of application form	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 250/-

## Fee structure for foreign nationals (including SAARC nationals) and Indian nationals residing outside India

	Sponsored	Self-financed	Self-financed
	Students	students from	students from
	Rs.	Non- SAARC	SAARC
		countries	countries
		Rs.	(excluding
		=	India)
			Rs.
Registration fee	200	200	200
Tuition fee	2200	2200	1650
Examination fee	500	500	500
Students' welfare fund	3200	3200	2200
Computer, internet and sports fund	500	500	
Reserve fund	41900	41900	4000
Development fund	4200	4200	
Postage for all non-Asian	8000*	8000*	
countries			
Postage for other-Asian countries	5000	5000	
Postage SAARC countries			1000



Medical Insurance/need/help		2000	2000
Programme Total fee	57,700 (\$1255) 60,700* (\$1320)	59,700 (\$1298) 62,700* (\$1364)	11,550 (\$252)
Cost of application form	500 (\$11)	500 (\$11)	500 (\$11)

## III PGDTE (Distance Mode)

## Fee structure for Indian Nationals (residing in India):

Note: Differently-abled (VHC/PHC) students have to pay only the Registration fee and the postage.

	General/OBC	SC/ST
Registration fee	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-
Tuition fee (including examination	Rs. 1100/-	Rs. 550/-
fee)		
Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 2700/-	Rs. 1350/-
Development Fund	Rs. 1200/-	Rs. 600/-
Postage	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 1000/-
Total programme fee	Rs. 6200/-	Rs. 3700/-
Cost of application form	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 250/-

Fee structure for foreign nationals (including SAARC nationals) and Indian nationals residing outside India

	Sponsored	Self-financed	Self-financed
	Students	students from	students from
	Rs.	Non- SAARC	SAARC
		countries	countries
		Rs.	(excluding
			India)
			Rs.
Registration fee	200	200	200
Tuition fee	2200	2200	1650
Examination fee	500	500	500
Students' welfare fund	4200	4200	2700
Computer, internet and sports fund	500	500	
Reserve fund	41900	41900	4000
Development fund	4200	4200	
Postage for all non-Asian	8000*	8000*	
countries			
Postage for other-Asian countries	5000	5000	
Postage SAARC countries			1000
Medical Insurance/need/help		2000	2000

कुलासांबर (प्रकार) / RESISTRAR // C. बांग्रेसी एवं थिवेशी भाषा विश्वा कुलान किया The English and Foreign Languaga (University of State (India) हिंदरावाद-500 007 विलंगाना राज्य (India)

Programme Total fee	58,700 (\$1277) 61,700* (\$1342)	60,700 (\$1320) 63,700* (\$1385)	12,050 (\$262)
Cost of application form	500 (\$11)	500 (\$11)	500 (\$11)

gamenaa (स्थान) REGISTRAR I/C. डांत्रेजी एवं विदेशी भाषा विश्वविद्धालय The English and Foreign Languages University हैदराबाद-500 007 तेलंगाना राज्य (भारत) Hyderabad-500 007 Telangana State (India)

## THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD – 500 007

#### **SCHOOL OF DISTANCE EDUCATION**

							Date:	
				RECEIP	Т			
Received	with	thanks	an	amount	of	Rs.		(Rupees
				)f	rom .			
towards co			form	and total P	rogra	mme	fee for pi	ogramme

For School of Distance Education

कुलसोजन (श्री) ने सहित्य STRAR I/C. अंग्रेजी एवं विदेशी भाषा विश्वनिव्यालय The English and Foreign Languages University हैवराबाद-500 007 वेलंगाना राज्य (भारत) Hyderabad-500 007 Telangana State (India)

### Mode of payment

The mode of payment for admission to any of the distance mode programmes is through a bank demand draft towards cost of the application form and total programme fee.

The demand draft should be drawn in favour of 'The Registrar, EFL University', Hyderabad.

पुनाराधिष (प्रतिष्टा) / REGISTRAR I/C. अंग्रेजी एवं विदेशी भाषा विश्वविद्यालय The English and Foreign Languages University इंदराबाद-500 007 तेलंगाना राज्य (भारत)

Hyderabad-500 007 Telangana State (India)